1 May 2018

First Circular - 5th International *Volvox* Conference in Tokyo (Volvox 2019)

Friday July 26 – Monday 29 July – the University of Tokyo Hongo campus, Tokyo, Japan



The Fifth International *Volvox* Conference in Tokyo, Japan, will bring together international scientists working with *Volvox* and its relatives. We cordially invite experimentalists and theorists interested in these fascinating organisms. The volvocine algae grow in various freshwater environments worldwide and have important roles in the water ecosystems. Furthermore these organisms have become an important model system for investigating the evolution of sex and multicellularity, development and cellular differentiation, and have also yielded important insights in fields as diverse as genomics, biological physics, hydrodynamics, and social evolution. We hope that this meeting will foster exchange of ideas and expertise, and will initiate new collaborations to expand and strengthen the Volvocales and volvocine algal community.

Scientific Organizing Committee, Volvox 2019:

Hisayoshi Nozaki, Ph.D., Associate Professor, the University of Tokyo, Japan e-mail: nozaki (at) bs.s.u-tokyo.ac.jp Meeting organizer

James Umen, Ph.D., Member and PI, Donald Danforth Plant Science Center, USA e-mail: jumen (at) danforthcenter.org Scientific Committee member

Bradley JSC Olson, Ph.D., Assistant Professor, Kansas State University, USA email: bjsco (at) ksu.edu Scientific Committee member

Aurora Nedelcu, Ph.D., Professor, University of New Brunswick, Canada email: anedelcu (at) unb.ca Scientific Committee member

Stephanie Hoehn, Ph.D., Postdoctoral Fellow, University of Cambridge, UK email: s.hoehn (at) damtp.cam.ac.uk Scientific Committee member

Matthew Herron, Ph.D., Senior Research Scientist, Georgia Institute of Technology, USA email: X.princeps (at) gmail.com Scientific Committee member

Stephen Miller, Ph.D., Associate Professor, the University of Maryland, Baltimore County, USA email: stmiller (at) umbc.edu Scientific Committee member

Local Organizing Committee, Volvox 2019:

Hisayoshi Nozaki, Ph.D., Associate Professor, the University of Tokyo, Japan email: nozaki (at) bs.s.u-tokyo.ac.jp Meeting organizer

Hiroko Kawai-Toyooka, Ph.D., Research Scientist, the University of Tokyo, Japan email: hiro_toyo (at) bs.s.u-tokyo.ac.jp Local Organizing Committee member

Takako Kato-Minoura, Ph.D., Associate Professor, Chuo University, Japan email: minoura (at) kc.chuo-u.ac.jp Local Organizing Committee member

Hiroyuki Sekimoto, Ph.D., Professor, Japan Women's University, Japan email: sekimoto (at) fc.jwu.ac.jp Local Organizing Committee member

Masafumi Hirono, Ph.D., Professor, Hosei University, Japan email: hirono (at) hosei.ac.jp Local Organizing Committee member

Kenjiro Yoshimura, Ph.D., Professor, Shibaura Institute of Technology, Japan email: kenjiroy (at) shibaura-it.ac.jp Local Organizing Committee member

Masanobu Kawachi, Ph.D., Head of NIES-Collection, National Institute for Environmental Studies email: kawachi.masanobu (at) nies.go.jp Local Organizing Committee member

Kayoko Yamamoto, M.S., Ph.D Student, the University of Tokyo, Japan email: kayoko_yamamoto (at) bs.s.u-tokyo.ac.jp Local Organizing Committee member Shota Yamashita, M.S., Ph.D Student, the University of Tokyo, Japan email: yamashii(at) bs.s.u-tokyo.ac.jp Local Organizing Committee member

Co-organized by

Department of Biological Sciences, Graduate School of Science, the University of Tokyo

Venue

The University of Tokyo Hongo campus http://www.bs.s.u-tokyo.ac.jp/~tayousei/access.html

Department of Biological Science, Graduate School of Science, The University of Tokyo

Faculty of Science Bldg.2, 7-3-1, Hongo, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan Zip code: 113-0033

Schedule

Friday 26 July 2019 Registration and welcoming reception and poster set up

Saturday 27 July 2019 Oral sessions and Poster session Mixer

Sunday 28 July 2019 Oral sessions Dinner party

Monday 29 July 2019

Post-meeting excursion (extra fee for lunch etc.): One day trips to "Science City Tsukuba" (Algal Culture Collection at NIES and National Museum of Nature and Science at Tsukuba).

Lodging/Hotels

Lodging will be self-serve which should work out fine as there are many options in Tokyo. The connection to University Tokyo Hongo campus from hotels in Tokyo is very convenient until the mid night (near 12 PM). Taxi is available 24 h.

Registration

Registration will begin in January 2019.

Contact

Volvox 2019 Office (E-mail: volvox2019 (at) gmail.com) Volvox 2019 Homepage: <<u>http://www.bs.s.u-tokyo.ac.jp/~tayousei/Volvox2019/index.html</u>> c/o Hisayoshi Nozaki, Ph.D. Associate Professor Department of Biological Sciences Graduate School of Science University of Tokyo Hongo, Bunkyo-ku Tokyo, 113-0033, Japan Phone/fax: 81-3-5841-4048 (Nozaki room) E-mail: nozaki (at) bs.s.u-tokyo.ac.jp